Budget. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuatit to the pro-

visions of the 1918 budget resolution, hereby approves the contract and specifications 
and the estimate of cost in the sum of two thousand and eight hundred and thirteen 
dollars ($2,813) for the installation of manholes in 110th street,• from Fifth .  ave-
nue to East River, under the jurisdiction of the President, Borough of Manhattan, 
the cost to be charged to the 1918 budget fund entitled "Code 424, General Re-
pairs,Contract or Open Order Service, President, Borough of Manhattan."

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby suggests 
to the Board of Aldermen the advisability of requesting the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment to appropriate for the prosecution of the work herein previously 
described the suet of twenty-eight thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($28,650), 
pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Charter. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn, the Acting Presi-

[...]

CRAIG, Comptroller, and Chairman, Committee on Finance and 
Budget. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Boar4 of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro. 

visions of the 1918 budget resolution, hereby approves the contract and specifica-
tions and the estimate of cost of two thousand and six hundred dollars ($2,600) 
for all labor and materials necessary for painting and kalsomining at the College 
of the City of New York, 139th Street and Convent Avenue, and at the house of 
the President of said college at No. 280 Convent Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, 
the cost to be paid from the appropriations, "The College of The City of New York,

[...]

CRAIG, Comptroller, Chairman, Committee on Finance and 

Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment,ursuant to the pro-

visions of the 1918 budget resolution, hereby approves the specifications and estimate 
,it cost, one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), for new asbestos roof and re- 
pairs and replacements to the present metal roof, leaders, gutters and roof construc-
tion of the Administration Building, New York City Home for Aged and Infirm, 
Blackwells Island, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities,

[...]

CRAIG, Comptroller, Chairman, Committee on 

Finance and Budget. 
The following' resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro- . 

visions of the 1918 Budget resolution, hereby approves the specifications and esti-
mated cost, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), for the installation of new plaster 
ceilings in the Male and Female Barracks in the New York City Home for Aged 
and Infirm, Blackwell's Island, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public 
Charities, the cost to be charged to the 1918 Budget, "Code 1977, Contract or Open

[...]

CRAIG, Comptroller, Chairman, Com-

mittee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of the 1918 budget resolution, hereby approves the specifications and esti-
mated cost, two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), for relaying the slate roof 
on the Incurable Hospital (Wards F-1 and F-2), in the New York City Home for 
Aged and Infirm, Blackwell's Island, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of 
Public Charities, the cost to be charged to the 1918 budget, "Code 1977B, Contract

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of . the 1918 budget and its resolution adopted on January 25, 1918, hereby 
approves the specifications and estimated cost, one thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($1,250), for general repairs to roof construction, removing slate and laying 
a new asbestos roof on the Old Laundry Building at the New York City Home for 
Aged and Infirm, Blackwell's Island, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner 
of Public Charities, the cost to 'be charged to the 1918 budget, "Code 1977N, Contract

[...]

Municipal ferryboat "Manhattan," under the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks 
and Ferries, the cost to be chargeable to the 1918 budget, Code No. 2850, Repairs and 
Replacements, be and the same is hereby amended to make the estimate of cost read 
five thousand nine hundred and seventy-six dollars ($5,976). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn, the Acting Presi-
dent of the Borough of The Bronx and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Queens